
From: Wochner, David L.
To: FERGAS; Sweeney, Amy; Wade, Jennifer L.; Ulrey, Peri; Bernstein, Cassandra (Cass); Vaidyanathan, Kavita
Cc: Furdyna, Tim J.; Adam Prestidge; Wochner, David L.; tom.gosselin@sierraclub.org; lisa.diaz@sierraclub.org;

nathan.Matthews@sierraclub.org; dschryver@apga.org; jgregg@mccarter.com; wagner@api.org; Cicio, Paul;
naomi@healthygulf.org; james@betterbayou.net; vesselproject@gmail.com.; cindy@micah69mission.org;
tslocum@citizen.org

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Magnolia LNG, LLC
Date: Tuesday, September 26, 2023 11:32:07 AM
Attachments: image009.png

Magnolia LNG, LLC acknowledges receipt of this Notice from DOE.  Magnolia respectfully requests the
Department pause further action in this docket pending our review of this Notice and determination
of path forward with regard to the requested extension.

Thank you.
 
Best,
David Wochner
Counsel for Magnolia LNG, LLC
 

David L. Wochner | Partner (pronouns: he/him/his)
Managing Partner - Washington, DC
K&L Gates LLP
Cell:  +1.202.460.5587
david.wochner@klgates.com
https://www.klgates.com/The-Hydrogen-Handbook

 
 

From: FERGAS <fergas@hq.doe.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 23, 2023 4:26 PM
To: jbaguley@magnolialng.com; kdoris@LNGlimited.com; rhernandez@magnolialng.com; Wochner,
David L. <David.Wochner@klgates.com>; Furdyna, Tim J. <Tim.Furdyna@klgates.com>;
tom.gosselin@sierraclub.org; lisa.diaz@sierraclub.org; nathan.Matthews@sierraclub.org;
dschryver@apga.org; jgregg@mccarter.com; wagner@api.org; Cicio, Paul <pcicio@ieca-us.org>;
naomi@healthygulf.org; james@betterbayou.net; vesselproject@gmail.com.
<vesselproject@gmail.com>; cindy@micah69mission.org; tslocum@citizen.org
Cc: FERGAS <fergas@hq.doe.gov>; Sweeney, Amy <amy.sweeney@hq.doe.gov>; Wade, Jennifer L.
<jennifer.wade@hq.doe.gov>; Ulrey, Peri <peri.ulrey@hq.doe.gov>; Bernstein, Cassandra (Cass)
<cassandra.bernstein@hq.doe.gov>; Vaidyanathan, Kavita <kavita.vaidyanathan@hq.doe.gov>
Subject: Magnolia LNG, LLC
 

Good afternoon,
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Attached please find the Notice Regarding Magnolia LNG, LLC’s Amended Request for an Export
Commencement Extension in Docket No. 13-132-LNG.
 
Thank you,
 
Division of Natural Gas Regulation
Office of Resource Sustainability
Office of Fossil Energy and Carbon Management
U.S. Department of Energy
1000 Independence Ave, SW
Washington, DC 20585
Phone: 202-586-9478
Email: fergas@hq.doe.gov
Website: https://www.energy.gov/fecm/regulation

 

This electronic message contains information from the law firm of K&L Gates LLP. The contents may be privileged and
confidential and are intended for the use of the intended addressee(s) only.  If you are not an intended addressee, note that
any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this message is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in
error, please contact me at David.Wochner@klgates.com.-4
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